use, construction, operation andthe following locations, for the following uses or as
otherwise approved by the Board in writing. 

associated use or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing. The use of Waters from
Nemo Lake, for all purposes, shall not exceed a total of one hundred seventy five thousand
(175,000) cubic metres per year from the Licence approval date for construction, forty five
thousand seven hundred and fifty (45,750) cubic metres per year for dust suppression on the
road, one hundred and ninety one thousand seven hundred and fifty (191,750) cubic metres
per year for operation, notification of closure.

Purpose Volume (Annual) Source

Consumption 
(domestic camp use,
construction, 
operations, dust
suppression)

209,544 m3 Nemo Lake at Monitoring
Station ST-WT-5 using
the Nemo Lake Water

[...]

miningconstruction and associated use, including dewatering of Whale Tail Lake North
Basin to South Basinoperations, or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing.

4. The Licensee shall obtain fresh Water from the unnamed lake for the purposes of explosives
mixing and associated use, not to exceed a maximum of two thousand five hundred (2,500)
cubic metres per year from approval of the Licence by the Minister through to Closure, or as
otherwise approved by the Board in writing.

5.TheAs per Part E Item 2 above, the Licensee shall obtain fresh Water from Whale Tail4.
Lake South Basin at Monitoring Station ST-WT-8 for re-flooding of Whale Tail PitOpen
Pits and associated use, or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing. The use of
Waters from Whale Tail LakeSouth Basin shall not exceed a total of ten million six hundred
fifty five thousand (10,655,000) cubic metres per year commencing when notification of
Closure is received by the Board through to the Expiry of the Licence.  Additional volumes
of up to 1,710,000 m3 may be extracted annually from Lake D1 for reflooding purposes and
as updated in accordance with the Final Reclamation and Closure Plan.